503868772 06/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3915421

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHANKARA R. SUNDARARAJAN	05/23/2016
SHARATH H. SATHEESH	05/20/2016
ASHISH D. AGGARWAL	05/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAAVO INC	
Street Address:	2901 TASMAN DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 107	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14945104

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: gborri@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: FIALA & WEAVER P.L.L.C. Address Line 1: 900 2ND AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H16.00110001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SYED S. AHMED	
SIGNATURE:	/Syed S. Ahmed/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2016	

Total Attachments: 6

source=H16.00110001_Shankara R Sundararajan#page1.tif source=H16.00110001_Shankara R Sundararajan#page2.tif source=H16.00110001_Sharath H Satheesh#page1.tif

PATENT 503868772 REEL: 038899 FRAME: 0257

source=H16.00110001_Sharath H Satheesh#page2.tif source=H16_00110001_Aggarwal_Assignment#page1.tif source=H16_00110001_Aggarwal_Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038899 FRAME: 0258

original join patent applic	t inventor of sub	ject matter ("INV	ENTION")	m the original inventor or a) disclosed and/or claimed in <u>SPEAKERS</u> "("APPLICATION"
which:				
	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR her	eby aut	thorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S lega	l representative,	Caavo II	nc., 2901 Tasman Drive,
	Suite 107, Si	anta Clara CA	9505 ۱	4 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
	REPRESENTATIVE	S), to insert	here	in parentheses (filed
			and	given Application
			by	
) this APPLICATION's
	Аррисатол мо.,	filing date, and C	imce, wh	ien known;
[77]	was filed on New	amber 10 3015 :		an an American No.
K2I				given Application No
	14/945,11	34 by the follow	ving Offic	ce '';
other application of the control of	itions and patent part, in and for the N DERIVATIVES")) NOR hereby TIVES to insert	s derived therefr ne United States, ; authorizes, a the Application	om, such its territ nd rei No., fili	N and the APPLICATION (and a has continuing applications, i tories, and all foreign countrie quests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAing date, and Office into the second countries.
Application N	le for any APPLIC. Io	Filing Date		Office
	·~ .	Timig Sacc		Office

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")).

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

S. Shahaa kam	23/my/2016
Inventor's Signature	Date /
Shankara R. Sundararajan	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

tter ("INVENTION") dis	closed and/or claimed in a pate	nt
legal representative, C Santa Clara CA TIVES), to insert l a	aavo Inc, 2901 Tasman Drive, 95054 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL here in parentheses (filed and given Application by the following) this APPLICATION's	
IS 104 by the following all of itself and its such that of acquiring, the interest of priority, in the INV tents derived therefron or the United States, it	ng Office " <u>US</u> "; ccessors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), entire and exclusive rights, title an /ENTION and the APPLICATION (and a m, such as continuing applications,	nd all in
ert the Application No	o., filing date, and Office into th	1,1000
	tter ("INVENTION") dis ONFIGURING TELEVISIO ed. ASSIGNOR here legal representative, C Santa Clara CA (TIVES), to insert A No., filing date, and Off November 18, 2015 and 15,104 by the following alf of itself and its su ous of acquiring, the ht of priority, in the INV itents derived therefror for the United States, it ES")); by authorizes, and ert the Application N PLICATION DERIVATIVES	TIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed and given Application by the following) this APPLICATION's No., filing date, and Office, when known; November 18, 2015 and was given Application No _ 15,104 by the following Office ""; alf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), ous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and to f priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and a stents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries (ES")); by authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL ert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the PLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

H-8 Sharath	20/MAY/2016	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Sharath H. Satheesh		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Docket No.: <u>H16.00110001</u>

and an active of	annlerr marret	- (INVENHON") discin	original inventor or an or sed and/or claimed in SPEAKERS" ("APPI	
	ASSIGNEE'S legal Suite 107, S REPRESENTATIVE on No.	al representative, Caav Santa Clara CA 99 ES), to insert her ————————————————————————————————————	authorizes, and requents of inc, 2901 Tasman Dispension of the second of	rive, GAL filed tion
Caavo entitled to, a interest, incluother applicate whole or in page 2.	Inc, on behalf on the street of the street o	04 by the following O of itself and its succes of acquiring, the entir priority, in the INVENT s derived therefrom, su the United States, its ter	as given Application No	GNEE"), is title and N (and all
. er semarte i bell	AES TO MISELL I	authorizes, and he Application No., f	requests, ASSIGNEE'S filing date, and Office	LEGAL into the
Application No	•	Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 038899 FRAME: 0263

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

AC is A = 9	5/22/2016
inventor's Signature	Date
Ashish D. Aggarwai	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)